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VERIFIED

NAVAC Inc.
1099 Wall St W Ste 179

Lyndhurst, NJ 07071-3624 United States

QVBC.SA45820 - Commercial Refrigeration Recovery/Recycling Equipment Certified for
Performance Characteristics in Accordance with the United States Clean Air Act

Certified for performance in accordance with EPA's Minimum Requirements for Recycling or Recovery Equipment.

Push/Pull
Model .

Ds Refrigerant 'Recovery Rate

g (kg/min)
"NRDC4M" R22 7.6
R134a 6.84
R407C 8.51
R410A 8.27

* Product identification, construction variations, ratings and performance data.

Liquid
Recovery
Rate

(kg/min)
5.79
417
5.98
7.63

ig.ulprospector.com/en/profile?e=4605085

Vapor
Recovery
Rate

(kg/min)
0.45
0.38
0.45
0.48

Performance Data

Final Moisture . .
Chloride lons Acidity
Recovery Content
(ppm by (ppm by
Vacuum (ppm by weight) weight)
Level kPa weight) 9 9
50.8 N/A N/A N/A
50.8 N/A N/A N/A
50.8 N/A N/A N/A
50.8 N/A N/A N/A

High Boiling
Residue (% by
volume)

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Particulates
Solids Visual

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Non-
condensable
Purge Loss

(<3% by

weight)
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Refrigerant
Loss, Weight
%

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Residual
Trapped
Refrigerant
kg

0.011
0.008
0.008
0.016

SA45820

High Temp
(104 F) Vapor
Recovery Rate
(kg/Min)

0.46
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